# **RADIO WĀNAKA'S SHOP LOCAL PROMOTION - TERMS & CONDITIONS**

#### 1. Promotion Overview

Radio Wānaka's "Shop Local Christmas Gift Guide" promotion runs to support local businesses during the holiday season. Participating stores will showcase three unique gift suggestions and feature a QR code for shoppers to scan, entering them into a Wanaka Shopping Spree giveaway. The shopping spree prize will be awarded in the form of gift vouchers to participating stores.

### 2. Eligibility

- 2.1. This promotion is open to businesses located in Wānaka that sign up to be part of the Shop Local Christmas Gift Guide.
- 2.2. Local shoppers can enter the contest by scanning the QR code displayed at participating stores.
- 2.3. Only one entry per person per store visit is permitted.

#### 3. Contest Period

- 3.1. The promotion begins on **20th November 2024** and ends on **19th December 2024** at 11:59 PM N7T.
- 3.2. The winner will be drawn and announced on **Friday, 20th December 2024**, live on Radio Wānaka.

#### 4. How to Enter

- 4.1. Visit any participating store and scan the displayed QR code using a smartphone.
- 4.2. Complete the entry form linked to the QR code, including all required fields.
- 4.3. Entries with incomplete or false information will be deemed invalid.

#### 5. Prize Details

- 5.1. The prize is the **Ultimate Wānaka Shopping Spree**, valued at \$[amount to be confirmed], awarded in the form of gift vouchers to participating stores.
- 5.2. The prize must be redeemed as specified and cannot be exchanged for cash.
- 5.3. Radio Wānaka reserves the right to modify the prize if necessary.

# 6. Winner Selection

- 6.1. The winner will be randomly selected from all valid entries received during the contest period.
- 6.2. The winner will be notified by phone and/or email. If the winner cannot be contacted within 48 hours, a new winner will be drawn.

# 7. Media and Promotion

7.1. By entering, participants consent to their name, likeness, and entry details being used in promotional material associated with this contest, including on Radio Wānaka, Coast, Radio Hauraki, and Gold platforms.

7.2. Participating stores will receive an on-air interview with Jack, Radio Wānaka's Breakfast Host, to promote their business and the promotion.

#### 8. General Terms

- 8.1. Radio Wānaka and participating stores are not responsible for technical issues that may result in lost or delayed entries.
- 8.2. Radio Wānaka reserves the right to amend these terms and conditions or cancel the promotion at any time due to unforeseen circumstances.
- 8.3. By entering, participants agree to these terms and conditions.

#### **Contact Information**

For questions regarding the promotion, please contact Radio Wānaka at **Radiowanaka@nzme.co.nz**.

Good luck, and thank you for shopping local this Christmas!